
JUNE 10.] 

Regis- , 
tration 

Number. 

517542 

579765 

588608 

624582 

569518 

520858 

567212 

508979 

496698 

542777 

580557 

558459 

600172 

561866 

567953 

589289 

584ll9 

Name. 

Andrews, Leonard .. 

Burgess, Raymond Thomas 

Cone, Frederick Claude 

Cummings, George William 
Andrew 

Fergusson, Bruce Henry Gripp 

Flanagan, Edward Stephen 

Gunn, Albert Ernest 

Hoxman, Clifford .. 

Jamieson, William Donald 
McBride 

Lamb, Charles Edward Fowke 

Lenk, Harry Rudolf 

Minchlngton, Stanley Frederick 

O'Neill, Stanley Vincent 

Payne, Sydney William 

Power, Maurice John 

Prendergast, James Owen 

Pringle, John Bruce 

563917 Russell, Leslie John 

522597 Scurrah, Norman Leslie 

515020 Shaw, Stanley Frederrick 

550817 Sheray, Peter Leo 

609774 Simons, Ernest James 

622887 Williams, Robert Rees 

Chalmers, David Allan 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

Occupation and Address. Gazette I I Dated. • . 

MILITARY AREA No. 10 (CHRISTCHURCH). 

Wheat-grader, 27 Cobham St., Spreydon, 28/4/42 
Christchurch 

Estate agent, 13 Wades Rd., St. Martin's, 28/4/42 
Christchurch 

Farmer, Mt. Hutt Rural Delivery, Rakaia 25/3/42 

Bootmaker, 321 Wilson's Rd., Sydenham, 28/4/42 
Christchurch 

Farm labourer, care ofR. Allan, Woodbury 28/4/42 

Barman, Rotherham Hotel, Rotherham, 28/4/42 
North Canterbury 

Compositor, 27 Grassmere St., Timaru . . 28/4/42 

Baker's labourer, 22 Stewart St., Adding- 28/4/42 
ton, Christchurch 

Telegraphlst, 17 Durham St., Rangiora . . 20/1/42 

Farm labourer, Westerfield Rural Mail 28/4/42 
Delivery, via Ashburton 

Clerk, 55 Buckley's Rd., Linwood, Christ- 28/4/42 
church 

Surfaceman, 384 Rotherham, North Can- 25/3/42 
terbury 

Labourer, 58 Wilkin St., Temuka 25/3/42 

Labourer, 421 Selwyn St., Christchurch . . 28/4/42 

Farm labourer, Southbrook 28/4/42 

Labourer, care of P.W.D. Camp, Montalto 28/4/42 
Rural Delivery, Ashburton 

Horse-trainer, 79 Domain Tee., Spreydon 25/3/42 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

1565 

Reason for Canoellatlon. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Not a mem her of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a mem her of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes. called 
up. 

Not a mem her of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Farmer, Waipara Rural Delivery, Omihi 

Labourer, 439 Page's Rd., New Brighton, 

25/3/42 T.F. Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Christchurch 
Baker, Rose St., Timaru 

Storekeeper, 24A King St., Timaru 

Labourer, 330A Gloucester St., Christchurch 

Warehouseman, 42 Somme St., St. Albans, 
Christchurch 

MILITARY AREA No. 11 {DUNEDIN). 

28/4/42 T.F. Not a member of classes called 
up. 

25/3/42 T.F. Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

28/4/42 T.F. Not a member of classes called 
up. 

20/1/42 T.F. Not a member of classes called 
up. 

25/3/42 T.F. Member of 3rd Division. 

Mechanic, 11 Gilmore St., Roslyn, Dunedin 28/4/42 Not a member of classes called 
up. 

533782 

565165 

571786 

494949 

·624744 
603560 

Ford, Alexander James Farmer, 30 Pitcairn St., Mornington, 28/4/42 

25/3/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 
28/4/42 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 
T.F. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. Dunedin 

Foster, George Eugene Richard Railway porter, Pukeuri Junction 

Owens, John Charles Edward 

Gibbs, James Desmond 
McKewen, William Edward 

Milburn, John Henry 

Labourer, 5 Carlyle St., Dunedin 

Factory labourer, Ocean View, Brighton 
Carpenter, 460 Anderson's Bay Rd., 

Dunedin 
Tailor's cutter, 55 Kirkcaldy St., Dunedin 28/4/42 473860 

499646 Milne, Ed ward Henry Storeman, 11 Leckhampton Court, Dunedin 28/4/42 
Alexander 

532571 Carter, Clarence George 

606799 Chamberlain, Robert Wilbur 

573546 Falconer, Nei!McNab 

534106 Finnerty, Fergus .. 

567837 Giller, Thomas Edmond 

588740 Girvan, William James 

600186 Glynn, Thomas William 

572170 Horton, Robert John 

550667 Humphries, Henry John 

567578 Jenkins, Robert John 

570400 Keown, Joseph William 

518924 McNeill, l'iiitchell Henry 

MILITARY AREA No. 12 (lNVERCARGILL). 

Lime-kiln worker, Durham St., Winton.. 28/4/42 

Farmer, Otautau-Blackmount Rural De
livery, Orawai 

Garage foreman, 221 Main St., Gore 

Dairy-farmer, Timpanys, Otara Rural 
Delivery, Section 8, Invercargill 

Farmer, Mossburn, Southland .. 

Farmer, Rural Delivery, Lawrence 

Farmer, Blackmount, Otautau Rural 
Delivery 

Fanner, Hedgehope .. 

Farm labourer, care of McLeish Bros., 
Section 6, Rural Delivery, Drummond 

Farm labourer, Arrowtown 

Farmer, Castle Rock Rural Delivery, 
Lumsden 

Farmer, Wright's Bush, Gladfield Rural 
Delivery, Section 1 

28/4/42 

25/3/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

28/4/42 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called 

up. 
Not a member of classes called 

up. 
Not a member of classes called 

up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a mem her of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

Not a member of classes called 
up. 

----------------------------------------------
* E.F. denotes ballot for Expeditionary Force. T.F. denotes ballot for Territorial Force. 


