Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	• .	Reason for Cancellation.
	<u> </u>	MILITARY AREA No. 10 (CHRISTCHUR	сн).		
517542	Andrews, Leonard	Wheat-grader, 27 Cobham St., Spreydon, Christchurch	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
579765	Burgess, Raymond Thomas	Estate agent, 13 Wades Rd., St. Martin's, Christchurch	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes called
588608	Cone, Frederick Claude	Farmer, Mt. Hutt Rural Delivery, Rakaia	25/3/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
624582	Cummings, George William Andrew	Bootmaker, 321 Wilson's Rd., Sydenham, Christchurch	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Already a member of Armed Forces.
569518	Fergusson, Bruce Henry Gripp	Farm labourer, care of R. Allan, Woodbury	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
520858	Flanagan, Edward Stephen	Barman, Rotherham Hotel, Rotherham, North Canterbury	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
567212	Gunn, Albert Ernest	Compositor, 27 Grassmere St., Timaru	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
508979	Hoxman, Clifford	Baker's labourer, 22 Stewart St., Adding-	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
496698	Jamieson, William Donald	ton, Christehurch Telegraphist, 17 Durham St., Rangiora	20/1/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle
542777	McBride Lamb, Charles Edward Fowke	Farm labourer, Westerfield Rural Mail	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
580557	Lenk, Harry Rudolf	Delivery, via Ashburton Clerk, 55 Buckley's Rd., Linwood, Christ-	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Member of 3rd Division.
558459	Minchington, Stanley Frederick		25/3/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle
600172	O'Neill, Stanley Vincent	terbury Labourer, 58 Wilkin St., Temuka	25/3/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle
561866	Payne, Sydney William	Labourer, 421 Selwyn St., Christchurch	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle
567953	Power, Maurice John	Farm labourer, Southbrook	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
589289	Prendergast, James Owen	Labourer, care of P.W.D. Camp, Montalto	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
584119	Pringle, John Bruce	Rural Delivery, Ashburton Horse-trainer, 79 Domain Tce., Spreydon	25/3/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
563917	Russell, Leslie John	Farmer, Waipara Rural Delivery, Omihi	25/3/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
522597	Scurrah, Norman Leslie	Labourer, 439 Page's Rd., New Brighton,	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
515 020	Shaw, Stanley Frederrick	Christchurch Baker, Rose St., Timaru	25/3/42	T.F.	up. Already a member of Arme
550817	Sheray, Peter Leo	Storekeeper, 24A King St., Timaru	28/4/42	T.F.	Forces. Not a member of classes calle
609774	Simons, Ernest James	Labourer, 330a Gloucester St., Christchurch	20/1/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
622887	Williams, Robert Rees	Warehouseman, 42 Somme St., St. Albans, Christchurch	25/3/42	T.F.	up. Member of 3rd Division.
		Military Area No. 11 (Dunedin	r)		
533782	Chalmers, David Allan	Mechanic, 11 Gilmore St., Roslyn, Dunedin	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle
565165	Ford, Alexander James	Farmer, 30 Pitcairn St., Mornington,	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
571786	Foster, George Eugene Richard	Dunedin Railway porter, Pukeuri Junction	25/3/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
494949	Owens, John Charles Edward	Labourer, 5 Carlyle St., Dunedin	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
624744 603560	Gibbs, James Desmond McKewen, William Edward	Factory labourer, Ocean View, Brighton Carpenter, 460 Anderson's Bay Rd.,	28/4/42 28/4/42	T.F. T.F.	up. Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes calle
473860	Milburn, John Henry	Dunedin Tailor's cutter, 55 Kirkcaldy St., Dunedin	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle
499646	Milne, Edward Henry Alexander	Storeman, 11 Leckhampton Court, Dunedin	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle up.
		MILITARY AREA No. 12 (INVERCARGI	LL).		
532571	Carter, Clarence George	Lime-kiln worker, Durham St., Winton	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
606799	Chamberlain, Robert Wilbur	Farmer, Otautau-Blackmount Rural De-	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
573546	Falconer, Neil McNab	livery, Orawai Garage foreman, 221 Main St., Gore	25/3/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
534106	Finnerty, Fergus	Dairy-farmer, Timpanys, Otara Rural	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes calle
567837	Giller, Thomas Edmond	Delivery, Section 8, Invercargill Farmer, Mossburn, Southland	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
5 88 74 0	Girvan, William James	Farmer, Rural Delivery, Lawrence	28/4/42	T.F.	not a member of classes called
600186	Glynn, Thomas William	Farmer, Blackmount, Otautau Rural	28/4/42	T.F.	Not a member of classes called
572170	Horton, Robert John	Delivery Farmer, Hedgehope	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
550667	Humphries, Henry John	Farm labourer, care of McLeish Bros.,	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
567578	Jenkins, Robert John	Section 6, Rural Delivery, Drummond Farm labourer, Arrowtown	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
570400	Keown, Joseph William	Farmer, Castle Rock Rural Delivery,	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle
518924	McNeill, Mitchell Henry	Lumsden Farmer, Wright's Bush, Gladfield Rural	28/4/42	T.F.	up. Not a member of classes calle